10-05-2001

101866170

Tra	dema	ırk
DOC	KET	#
עכ	71	

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks:

DOCKET	
KS-71	
1-	Name of conveying party(ies): Bruker AG ///////////////////////////////////
2 -	Assignee(s): Nycomed Amersham plc Address(es): Amersham Place, Little Chalfont, Buckinghamshire HP7 9NA, England
3 -	Nature of Conveyance: √ Assignment Change of Name Merger Security Agreement Other:
4-	Application number(s) or Registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A) Application number(s): 75/527,785 filed July 30, 1998
5 -	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Friedrich Kueffner 342 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10173 (212) 986-3114
6 -	Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1
4/2001 T	DTAZ1 00000092 75527785 40.00 OF 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0627

7 -	TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	✓ Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-1835.) — Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
8-	Deposit Account No: 11-1835 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9-	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Friedrich Kueffner Reg. No.: 29,482 Name of Person Signing September 27, 2001 Date Date
Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{4}$

DOCKET NO: KS-71

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
ASSIGNMENT

whereas, <u>Bruker AG</u>, a corporation of <u>Switzerland</u> organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, whose full post office address is <u>Industriestrasse 26, 8117 Fällanden</u>, <u>Switzerland</u>, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted a mark which is the subject of an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Trademark : TOMOJET

Serial No.: 75/527,785

Filing Date: July 30, 1998

AND, WHEREAS, Nycomed Amersham plc, a corporation of England having a place of business at Amersham Place, Little Chalfont, Buckinghamshire HP7 9NA, England, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0629 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, with goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the application thereof, application No. 75/527,785.

	By:_	Bruker AG	
	Name:_	Schett	Oskar
		Director	
Dated: 11. 9. 2001		•	
		- A	0 1 11
		Oslear	Schell
	Name:	Daniel Sauter	
	Title: _	Board Member	

RECORDED: 10/01/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0630

2 Daniel Santo